US Engineering Service

#6222030037 – Operations and maintenance service of mechanical and plumbing systems in the single terminal facility at Kansas City International Airport

Sponsor: DIRECTOR OF AVIATION

Appropriating \$1,656,317 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Aviation Fund; and authorizing a \$5,039,534 contract with U.S. Engineering Service for operations and maintenance service of mechanical and plumbing systems in the single terminal facility at Kansas City International Airport.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KASAS CITY:

- Section 1. That the Director of the Aviation Department is hereby authorized to execute Contract #6222030037 in the amount of \$5,039,534 with U.S. Engineering Service for operations and maintenance service of mechanical and plumbing systems in the single terminal facility at Kansas City International Airport. The expenditure of funds for the second and third years are subject to appropriation of funds. A copy of the contact is on file with the City Clerk's Office.
- Section 2. That the amount of \$1,656,317 is appropriated from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Aviation Fund to the following account:

23-8300-622354-616040	Bldgs & Other Structural Repair	\$1,656,317
-----------------------	---------------------------------	-------------

Section 3. That the Director of the Aviation Department is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$5,039,534 to satisfy the costs of the contract without further Council approval, subject to the appropriation of funds.